Course Title

Course Code
ECTS Credit 8
Objectives of the Course

Course Content

Work Placement

AYDIN ADNAN MENDERES UNIVERSITY
COURSE INFORMATION FORM

Fields of Specialization VII
uzmso7 Couse Level Third Cycle (Doctorate Degree)
Workload 200 (Hours) Theory 8 Practice 0 Laboratory 0

Presenting the thesis work, presenting the latest developments about the thesis and providing
information about the thesis and explaining the opinions, contributing to the improvement of the quality of
the thesis, creating the synergy in the selection and execution of the thesis subjects in the departments
and improving the level of education efficiently. to provide motivation, to develop confidence.

Conducting and writing the thesis on the subject.
N/A

Planned Learning Activities and Teaching Methods Explanation (Presentation), Demonstration, Discussion, Case Study, Project

Name of Lecturer(s)

Based Study, Individual Study, Problem Solving

Assoc. Prof. Ali ihsan YAPICI, Assoc. Prof. Aydin ERON, Assoc. Prof. Aziz BOSTAN, Assoc. Prof. Beste
DINGER, Assoc. Prof. Cennet SAFAK OZTURK, Assoc. Prof. Emre ERDAN, Assoc. Prof. Engin CAKIR,
Assoc. Prof. Erdal ISBIR, Assoc. Prof. Hasan GULTEKIN, Assoc. Prof. Umut EVLIMOGLU, Assoc. Prof.
Ulker QOLAKOGLU, Lec. Ali CENGIZ, Lec. Emin YIGIT, Lecu. Meltem CENGEL SCHOVILLE, Prof. vAhmet
Can BAKKALCI, Prof. Ali Riza ERDEM, Prof. Asli SARACOGLU, Prof. Asuman Seda SARACALOGLU,
Prof. Ethem AKTURK, Prof. Funda CONDUR, Prof. Giil ERBAY ASLITURK, Prof. Hiiseyin SENKAYAS,
Prof. Kerim GUNDOGDU, Prof. Murat CEKILMEZ, Prof. Ozlem BALKIZ, Prof. Recep TEKELI, Prof.
Ruken AKAR VURAL, Prof. Yusuf KADERLI

Prerequisites & Co-requisities
Prerequisite

UZM806

Assessment Methods and Criteria
Method
Quiz

Attending Lectures

Report

Quantity  Percentage (%)

1 20
15 20
1 60

Recommended or Required Reading

1

2
3
4

Thesis Writing Guide
Lecture notes on the

selected thesis topic

All national and international books and publications related to the thesis topic

E-books and internet

resources

Week Weekly Detailed Course Contents

1 Theoretical
2 Theoretical
3 Theoretical
4 Theoretical
5 Theoretical
6 Theoretical
7 Theoretical
8 Theoretical
9 Theoretical
10 Theoretical
11 Theoretical
12 Theoretical
13 Theoretical
14 Theoretical
15 Theoretical
[=]:rtm]

Scientific study planning

Scientific study planning

To be able to reach scientific resources related to the field of specialization
To be able to reach scientific resources related to the field of specialization
Methodological information on the field of expertise

Methodological information on the field of expertise

Reviewing and evaluating a scientific paper

Reviewing and evaluating a scientific paper

How to write a scientific paper about the area of ??specialization

How to write a scientific paper about the area of ??specialization
Presentation of a scientific paper related to the field of specialization
Presentation of a scientific paper related to the field of specialization
Preparing and presenting sample papers related to the field of expertise
Scientific sample dissertation study suitable for specialization study
Examination of the thesis prepared for the specialization study
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Workload Calculation

Activity Quantity
Lecture - Theory 15
Assignment 4
Seminar 3
Project 2
Individual Work 10

*25 hour workload is accepted as 1 ECTS
Learning Outcomes
1 To learn universal norms about thesis study.

To learn about ethical rules.

To work in coordination with his / her supervisor.
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Programme Outcomes (Pathology (Veterinary Medicine) Doctorate)
The student knows lesions of organs and tissues as well as pathological mechanisms of infectious/noninfectious diseases of

To have knowledge about the history and philosophy of science.

The idea of the thesis is to investigate, project and execute.

Duration

2

2

2

5

5
Total Workload (Hours)
[Total Workload (Hours) / 25*] = ECTS

Preparation
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To gain skills in writing, presenting, defending and publishing the thesis.
To improve the level of education related to the field, to provide motivation, to develop confidence.

Total Workload
45
20
15
20
100
200

1 especially farm and pet animals.

2 The student intensify theorical and practical knowledge.

3 The student will learn and apply a variety of theoretical methods of diagnosis.

4 Students _macroscopic and microscopic signs of diseases characterized by evaluating the clinical findings and examine the
comparative.

5

6

7

8

9

10

Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes 1:Very Low, 2:Low, 3:Medium, 4:High, 5:Very High

L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7

PL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
P2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PR 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PA 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
P 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PP 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PP 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PP 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PO 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PO 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

=74
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